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3. TOLL RATES

3.1 TOLL RATES FOR N.H.4
(Applicable as per specified in Toll Policy of N.H.4 )

443

100 % TOLL RATES

-

60% Tol: Rates

“a. 30% Toll Rates

Year:

Car

LMV

Truck/
Bus
2 Axle

M.Axle
Vehicles

Car

LMV

Truck/
Bus
2 Axle

M.Axle
Vehicles

Car

LMV|Truck/
- | Bus

-M.Axle
Vehicles

15' APR. 2002

=t
31st MARCH
- 2005

62

110

218

469

37

66

131

281

19

33

12 Axlé

65

141

1°* APR. 2005
to
31st MARCH
2008

65

115

229

492

39

69

- 437

295

20

35

69

148 .

1% APR. 2008
to

31st MARCH
2011

15

133

265

570

80

"159

342

23

40

80

171

1st APR.- 2011

: to

31st MARCH
2014

87

307

659

52

93

184

396

26.

46

92 -

198

1st APR. 2014
to
31st MARCH
2017

101

179

763

51

107

213

458

30

54

107

229

1st APR. 2017
to
31st MARCH
2020

117

207

411

884

70

124

247

530

62

123

265

] -1 1st APR. 2020

to
31st MARCH
2023

135

240

476

1023

81

144

286

614

* i

143

For Ideal Road Buyijj¢

; ]

Contractor

5 Pyt L[d,

D rector

. 192 =

Competent Officer
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32 TOLLRATES FQR MUMBAI-PUNE EXPRESSWAY

FULL LENGTH USE RATES (100%)

(Applicable as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

—

o~

Year

. Car

MV

Truck | Bus

S.T.Bus

Three
Axle
Vehicles -

M.Axle™
Vehicles

1*' APRIL 2002
to
31st MARCH
2005

100 .

155

215

[ 295

240

510

680

~~

1* APRIL 2005
to .
31st MARCH
2008

118

183

- 254

348

283

602

1** APRIL 2008
to
31st MARCH
2011

140

216

300

411

334

710

946 |

1st APRIL 2011
to
31st MARCH
: SO -

165

255

354

485

394

538

1116

1st APRIL 2014
to
31st MARCH
2017

195

300

418

572

465

1317

1st APRIL 2017
to
31st MARCH
2020

230

355

493

675

250

i

1st APRIL 2020
to
31st MARCH
2023

270

420

580

T2

650

|

E

| R

1168 | 1565 |
|

~4

|

|

For Ideal Rcad Buil~~

Coniractor

e T »

Ttd.

Director

- 193 -

OiEpncl

=ni Offices
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PART LENGTH USE RATES (75%)

(Applicable for part length Users as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

Year 1 Car | LMV

Truck

Bus

l‘:S;T,

Bus

Three
Axle

; M.Aile

‘Vehiéles "
Vehicles | - - .

1APRIL | 75 | 120
2002 to 31st ‘
MARCH 2005

160

220

| " 385

510

15TAPRIL 89 | 137
2005 to 31st
MARCH 2008

260

452

602

2008 to 31st
- MARCH 2011

1STAPRIL- | 105 | 162 |

307 |

533

710

“AStAPRIL | 124 | 191
2011 to 31st
MARCH 2014

363

837

1st APRIL 196 1. 25—
2014 to 31st
MARCH 2017

428

988

1stAPRIL | 173 | 266
2017 to 31st
MARCH 2020

505

876

1166

1st APRIL 203 1 315
2020 tc 31°
MARCH 2023

15
‘.)\
i

597

1035

1376

For Idesl Road Buil/'- s Py Ltd,

: i
\ T
4 Lirector

Coniracto

: (O

Competent Officer
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PART LENGTH USE RATES (60%)

" (Applicable for part length Users as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

!

oy

Year

Car

'LMV

Truck

Bus

S.T.Bus

| _ Three

Axle
Vehicles

M.Axle

Vehi_cles

1*' APRIL 2002
- to 31st MARCH
2005

60

95

130

180

140

310

410

1*' APRIL 2005

~ to 31st MARCH

2008 -

7

110

62

209

170

361

481

18 APRIL 2008

to 31st MARCH

2011

84

130

180

247

200

426

568

2 Al (Oa sl L

1st APRIL 2011

to 31st MARCH

2014 =

99

1583

- 212

291

236

503

670

1st APRIL 2014
to 31st MARCH
2017

117

180

251

343

279

el
4]
i

790

P

1st APRIL 2017
to 31st MARCH
2020

138

213

296

405

330 .

701

933

1st APRIL 2020
to 31°* MARCH
2023

161

252

348

478

390

828

1101

il A Rl A L

For Ideal Road

Contractor

Buildeis Pvt. Ltd.

Director

< 195 =

Competent Officer






