SECTION - III TOLL RATES

3. TOLL RATES

3.1 TOLL RATES FOR N.H.4

(Applicable as per specified in Toll Policy of N.H.4)

100 %	100 % TOLL RATES						60% Toll Rates				30% Toll Rates		
Year	Car	LMV		M.Axle Vehicles		LMV		Vehicles	Car			M.Axle Vehicles	
1 st APR. 2002					-								
to			868		23		MIL I	Service Asset					
31st MARCH 2005	62	110	218	469	37	66	131	281	19	33	65	141	
1 st APR. 2005													
to			615	105				14/43/14/2					
31st MARCH 2008	65	115	229	492	39	69	137	295	20	35	69	148	
1 st APR. 2008													
to 31st MARCH 2011	75	133	265	570	45	80	159	342	23	40	80	171	
1st APR. 2011								4. 0					
to.		-	1035	1200				TEMP .ES		181			
31st MARCH . 2014	87	154	307	659	52	93	184	396	26	46	92	198	
1st APR. 2014								, P.		1			
to 31st MARCH 2017	101	179	355	763	61	107	213	458	30	54	107	229	
1st APR. 2017										-			
to			-		13.3		1688	THUS A		124			
31st MARCH 2020	117	207	411	884	70	124	247	530	35	62	123	265	
1st APR. 2020								1					
to 31st MARCH 2023	135	240	476	1023	81	144	286	614	41	72	143	307	

For Ideal Road Builders Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Contractor

0

- 192 --

3.2 TOLL RATES FOR MUMBAI-PUNE EXPRESSWAY

FULL LENGTH USE RATES (100%)

(Applicable as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

Year	Car	LMV	Truck	Bus	S.T.Bus	Three Axle Vehicles	M.Axle Vehicles
1 st APRIL 2002 to 31st MARCH 2005	100	155	215	295	240	510	680
1 st APRIL 2005 to 31st MARCH 2008	118	183	254	348	283	602	802
1 st APRIL 2008 to 31st MARCH 2011	140	216	300	411	334	710	946
1st APRIL 2011 to 31st MARCH 2014	165	255	354	485	394	838	1116
1st APRIL 2014 to 31st MARCH 2017	195	300	418	572	465	990	1317
1st APRIL 2017 to 31st MARCH 2020	230	355	493	675	550	1168	1555
1st APRIL 2020 to 31st MARCH 2023	270	420	580	797	650	1380	1835

For Ideal Road Builders Pro Ltd.

P

Director -

Contractor

- 193 -

PART LENGTH USE RATES (75%)

(Applicable for part length Users as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

Year	Car	LMV	Truck	Bus	S.T. Bus	Three Axle Vehicles	M.Axle Vehicles
1 st APRIL 2002 to 31st MARCH 2005	75	120	160	220	0	385	510
1 st APRIL 2005 to 31st MARCH 2008	89	137	191	260	0	452	602
1 st APRIL 2008 to 31st MARCH 2011	105	162	2 25	307	0	533	710
1st APRIL 2011 to 31st MARCH 2014	124	191	266	363	0	629	837
1st APRIL 2014 to 31st MARCH 2017	146	225	314	428	0	743	988
1st APRIL 2017 to 31st MARCH 2020	173	266	370	505	0	876	1166
1st APRIL 2020 to 31 st MARCH 2023	203	315	435	597	0	1035	1376

For Ideal Road Build's Por Ltd.

(1/-)

Director

Contractor

- 194 -

PART LENGTH USE RATES (60%)

(Applicable for part length Users as per specified in Toll Policy of MPEW)

Year	Car	LMV	Truck	Bus	S.T.Bus	Three Axle Vehicles	M.Axle Vehicles
1 st APRIL 2002 to 31st MARCH 2005	60	95	130	180	140	310	410
1 st APRIL 2005 to 31st MARCH 2008	71	110	152	209	170	361	481
1 st APRIL 2008 to 31st MARCH 2011	84	130	180	247	200	426	568
1st APRIL 2011 to 31st MARCH 2014	99	153	212	291	236	503	670
1st APRIL 2014 to 31st MARCH 2017	117	180	251	343	279	594	790
1st APRIL 2017 to 31st MARCH 2020	138	213	296	405	330	701	933
1st APRIL 2020 to 31 st MARCH 2023	161	252	348	478	390	828	1101

For Ideal Road Builders Pvt. Ltd.

F

Director

Contractor

- 195 --